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Thank you for your comments, which were useful to improve our repository and paper.
Please see our responses below.

>To give as much information and files as possible, and to classify their diagnostics in a
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few categories, from the diagnostic that have all the necessary file to run a small demo
to diagnostics that will require a lot of preprocessing and auxiliary material.

Thank you for your suggestion. We have now included the corresponding information
in each repository. If the sample input data size exceeds the GitHub limit, either the
location information is provided or it is suggested to contact the author, which is de-
scribed in the Readme page for each repository. We also have created a table which
summarizes the descriptions of each of the diagnostics. (Attached as a figure file)

>The list of input and output variables are missing for some diagnostics (e.g. 3.7,
3.10,...)

All diagnostic repositories were supposed to provide information about the input data
required and the output variables in the Readme pages for their repositories. We apol-
ogise for the missing information for some of the diagnostics. We have now added the
list of input and output variables for all diagnostics. For 3.10 the author was extremely
busy, I created a folk branch, added these information to its Readme file. Pull request
has been sent to the author.

>general: most of the diagnostics use monthly mean data, some of them use daily (or
other frequency) data. Please provide some information.

The information is included in the new summary table.

>p. 5, line 5: the metrics also often quantify the distance with observations.

The sentence is amended as follows: ‘), m_i is the error in simulating the regime i,
which quantifies the distance from the observations, as defined below.’

>section 3.1: MODIS data are used according to Fig 1, but are not mentioned in the
Text

The following sentences have been added to the manuscript: “As a point of compari-
son, we also use roughly analogous observations from the MODerate resolution Imag-
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ing Spectrometer (MODIS) instruments for the period March 2000 through April 2011
[Pincus et al., 2012].In Fig 1 (a), the ETCA measure between the MODIS and ISCCP
climatologies is 0.47. All model differences with ISCCP exceed this value, so it is likely
that errors in the climatology of total cloud amount are robustly determined.”

>p. 4 l. 15: “measures of fidelity”: can you say some words on it?

We have added ‘closeness to the observations (fidelity)’ where the word ‘fidelity’ ap-
pears for the first time in the manuscript.

>p. 5, l. 13: specify unit of a_i (W/m2)

It is specified as follows: “The model error (RMSE) associated with each regime i
(a_i[Wm-2]) can be approximated. . .”

>p. 5, sect 3.2.2: this diagnostic is not available on github

There was a mistake with adding this diagnostic to the repository. The diagnos-
tic code is now under the repository: https://github.com/tsussi/cloud-regime-error-
metric/tree/master/code/

>p. 5, l. 20-24: the explanation is not clear for me.

The explanation has been modified (a figure file attached):

>sect 3.4, 3.6 and 3.7: are the ncl routines loaded at the beginning of the srcipt stan-
dard routines?

Yes, the NCL routines loaded are standard routines which are used in all scripts.

>p. 7, sect. 3.5: the matlab routines use a large number of auxiliary files

We have modified the matlab routine. The auxiliary files that are necessary give infor-
mation on the model grids and on the choice of the appropriate solar zenith angle. We
have added explicit information on how to obtain the auxiliary data in the Preprocessing
section.
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>p. 7, l. 18: “and the cloud vertical distribution from CALIPSO”: not on the figures,
should be removed

The sentence was amended to “the histogram shows the relationship between cloud
cover from CALIPSO (Winker et al., 2007) and cloud reflectance measured by PARA-
SOL (Parol et al., 2004)”

>p. 12: line 9 and followings: “The too few, too bright problem.” The Konsta et al., 2015
paper should also be cited here.

Following sentences have been added: “Konsta et al., (2015) confirmed this at the in-
stantaneous time scale. The tropical low-level cloud properties are grouped in two clus-
ters according to the observations. One cluster corresponds to cumulus-type clouds
(with low cloud fraction and low cloud reflectance), while the other corresponds to
stratocumulus-type clouds (with almost overcast cloud fraction and with large cloud re-
flectance values). However, in two versions of the LMDZ climate model (Dufresne et
al., 2013, Hourdin et al., 2013a, Hourdin et al., 2013b) these properties are not repro-
duced. The clouds with small cloud cover have too large reflectance values and clouds
with a cover close to one are overestimated.

>p. 12, l. 27: CFODDs: please expand the acronym

The acronym has been defined in earlier section 3.7 as ‘Contoured Frequency by
Optical Depth Diagram (CFODD)’. So we use this acronym in the later part of the
manuscript.

Interactive comment on Geosci. Model Dev. Discuss., https://doi.org/10.5194/gmd-2017-69,
2017.
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Fig. 1. Summary Table
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